For Machines Mfg. Since 8/09 Model SB1029
-53-
P A R T S
AMP THERMAL
RELAY
CONTACTOR
Allen Bradley
C09400

AB 193 TAB24
501 502 503
504
510
505
506
507 508
509
AMP THERMAL
RELAY
95 96 NONC 97 98
0.250.1
0.32
AB 193 TAB24
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
501 PSB1029501 TRANSFORMER LCP-TBS 0–480V 506 PSB1029506 FUSE HOLDER
502 PSB1029502 CONTACTOR AB C09400 24V 507 PSB1029507 FUSE 4A
503 PSB1029502 CONTACTOR AB C09400 24V 508 PSB1029508 TERMINAL BLOCK 18P
504 PSB1029504 THERMAL RELAY AB 193 TAB60 1.6–2.4A 509 PSB1029509 GROUNDING BLOCK
505 PSB1029505 THERMAL RELAY AB 193 TAB24 0.1–0.32A 510 PSB1029510 440V CONVERSION KIT FOR SB1029
Electrical
-54-
For Machines Mfg. Since 8/09Model SB1029 P A R T S
Machine Labels

320
321
322
323
324 325
326
For Machines Mfg. Since 8/09 Model SB1029
-55-
P A R T S
The safety labels provided with your machine are used to make the operator aware of the
machine hazards and ways to prevent injury. The owner of this machine MUST maintain the
original location and readability of these safety labels. If any label is removed or becomes
unreadable, REPLACE that label before using the machine again. Contact South Bend Lathe Co. at
(360) 734-1540 or www.southbendlathe.com to order new labels.
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
301 PSB1029301 MACHINE ID LABEL 314 PSBLABEL01VL READ MANUAL LABEL 2 X 3.25
302 PSB1029302 BEST GRINDING RESULTS LABEL 315 PSB1029315 CONTROL PANEL LABEL
303 PSB1023305 TABLE TIP WARNING LABEL 316 SB1321 SOUTH BEND NAMEPLATE 5 203MM
304 PSBLABEL15L ELECTRICITY LABEL 1.4 317 PSBPAINT03 SB DARK BLUE TOUCH-UP PAINT
305 PSB1029305 CHECK LUBRICANT LABEL 318 PSBPAINT01 SB GRAY TOUCH-UP PAINT
306 PSB1029306 MANIFOLD ADJUSTMENT LABEL 319 PSB1029319 MODEL NUMBER LABEL
307 PSBLABEL06HL BIOHAZARD LABEL 3.25 X 2 320 PSBLABEL09VL EYE/FACE/LUNG LABEL 2 X 3.25
308 PSB1029308 RECEPTACLE WARNING LABEL 321 PSB1029321 REMOVE BLOCKS HANG TAG
309 PSB1029309 RECEPTACLE RATING LABEL 322 PSBPAINT02 SB LIGHT BLUE TOUCH-UP PAINT
310 PSB1029310 CABLE DRIVE ADJUSTMENT LABEL 323 PSB1029323 ROTATION LABEL
311 PSB1029311 220V 3-PH LABEL 324 SB10271205 TRAINED PERSON ONLY LABEL
312 PSBLABEL02VL DISC POWER LABEL 2 X 3.25 325 SB1319 SOUTH BEND NAMEPLATE 3 90MM
313 PSBLABEL15L ELECTRICITY LABEL 1.4 326 PSB1029326 SOUTH BEND LOGO RECT
Machine Labels List
-56-